DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

KRAUS-ANDERSONg
Construction Company

Project:

To: Owner

Change Order Request

1923025-02

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

COR# 288.00

Date: 11/29/2021

From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

151East Wilson Street, Suite 100
Madison, W1 53703

PCO # 413 - Adjustment for Wieser 06-A, BP-3, Sub CO 35

Item # Description Vendor Amount
1 Fix formula error on Wieser 06-A BP-3, Sub CO 35 (COR 265).  Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc. ($74.59)
Total For Change Order ($74.59)
Approved By: City of La Crosse Signed: Date:
DocuSigned by:
_ . _ Peter Linomeier 11/30/2021 | 4:56 PM C
Submitted By:  Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Signed; — Date:
6867371

Accepted By:

1 & S Group, Inc. Signed;

DocuSigned by:
1 ( 12/1/2021 | 9:57 AM CS
kowin Bills Dae,12/1/2021 |

B2D92ADECT8949C™



DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

IESER
BIROTHERS

General Contractor, Inc.

Change Order Request #99

Project Name: La Crosse Center Expansion - BP3 Carpentry Job# 220071
Date: 9/30/2021
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE:
Added 432 Series Aluminum Plate 3" Joint 10' Exposed Screw - Damaged by another contractor
Subcontractor Labor Material | Equipment Total
Total Total Total Total Cost
Inpro $605.97 $605.97
WB Labor $140.00 $140.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $140.00 $605.97 $0.00
Subtotal $745.97
Self Performed OH&P $74.60
Subcontractor OH&P $0.00
Incorrect total 895.16 -Subtot $820.57
Correct total 820.57 Bonding $0.00
- Grant Total|_—_$895:16
Credit to correct (74.59) -
Approval:

Date:

Wieser Brothers General Contractor, Inc. | 200 Twilite Street La Crescent, MN 55947
www.wieserbrothers.com | Office 507.895.8903 | Fax 507.895.8438



DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

KRAUS-ANDERSONg
Construction Company

151 East Wilson Street, Suite 100
Madison WI 53703

Contract Change Order
Project: 1923025-02 La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation Contract #: 1923025-06-A (3)
400 La Crosse Street Contract Change Order #: 35
La Crosse, Wl 54601 Change Order Date: 11/1/21
To Contractor : Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc.

200 Twilite Street
La Cresvent, MN 55947

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

PCO Item Description Amount
386 1 Add 432 series alum plate 3" joint 10" exposed screw. $895.16
Total $895.16
The original Contract SUM Was ... ...... i ittt ettt e et aiaa i nns $2,223,700.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders was ........... ... . it iiiinininannannns $329,171.20
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . ........... ...ttt e eeeenns $2,552,871.20
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order .......... ... ... ... . . . . i, $895.16
The new Contract SUM Will De ... . i i i it it et ittt i it et et st ata e aneennnns $2,553,766.36
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR
Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 1 & S Group, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
|1\/|51d'EaSt\\//VV|"SO; Street, Suite 100 115 E Hickory St Ste 300
adison W1 53703 Mankato. MN 56001
(_Anaa@sjsy: —ADBRESS
| 7?27'54 £ is Ama.o1.048. [ I 241,
I\ T R { FOM TAWS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Peter Linsmeier 11/1/2021 | 1:31 PM CDT Kevin Bills 11/1/2021 | 1:40 PM CDT
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc. City of La Crosse
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
200 Twilite Street 400 La Crosse Street
La Cresvent, MN 55947 La Crosse, WI154601
ADDRESS ADDRESS
DocusSigned by: DocusSigned by:
Brian. Piunsw oA
(Signatire) Y (Sonatire)
Brian Pinnow 11/1/2021 | 12:59 PM CDT Matthew Gallager 11/2/2021 | 12:48 PM CDT
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

KRAUS-ANDERSON,
Construction Company

Change Order Request

Project: 1923025-02
La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

To: Owner  City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

COR# 265.00

Date: 10/1/2021

From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

151East Wilson Street, Suite 100
Madison, W1 53703

PCO # 386 - Damaged Expansion Joint

Item # Description Vendor Amount
1 Add 432 series alum plate 3" joint 10' exposed screw. Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc. $895.16

2 Backcharge for damaged expansion joint. Builders Flooring, Inc. ($895.16)
Total For Change Order $0.00

Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By:  Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Accepted By: 1 & S Group, Inc.

DocusSigned by:
! 10/28/2021
signed. [’WV Miteh, Feqalfs /28/

A430EDEQ5210348C Date:

Dat

DocusSigned by:
) ‘ Piger Linomeier 10/6/2021 | 2:06 PM CD
Signed; e:

6867371012384A6...

DocusSigned by:

kowine Bills

DLUYZAUCUTOYEY U

,10/16/2021 | 8:02 am C

Signed; Dat




DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

Corporate Headquarters
S80W18766 Apollo Drive
PO Box 406

. Muskego, WI 53150
Www.inprocorp.com
Nationwide: (800) 222-5556
Fax: (888) 715-8407
®

JOINTMASTER'.

EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEMS
A DIVISION OF INPRO®

Quotation
To: Wieser Brothers Date: 9/22/2021
ATTN: Andrew Dahl 507-895-8903 InPro Quote#: 1150591
wbandrewdahl@gmail.com
Fax: 507-895-8438 Revision #: 0
Project: La Crosse Center Expansion & Customer #: 506834
Renovation
Location: La Crosse, WI 54601 Printed By: KES
Sales Rep: Katie Sweeney Document ID: Q-850259-P5W4-0
ksweeney@inprocorp.com
Base
Item Number Item Description Item Color Piece
J4C003-F 432 Series Aluminum Plate 2EA
3" Joint 10' Exposed Screw
Base Sub Total: $368.84
Shipping (La Crosse, WI 54601) via DAYTON FREIGHT: $237.13
Base Total (USD): $605.97

Customer is responsible for supplying a valid sales tax exemption certificate at time of order if an exemption is claimed.

This proposal is valid for thirty (30) days from the date of issue and is subject to Inpro's Standard Terms and Conditions.
Inpro reserves the right to adjust pricing any point during or after thirty (30) days based on current market volatility of raw materials.

If you choose to ship with a third party carrier, please add (2) two days to quoted lead times.

All custom and non-stocked products are not returnable. No returns after 60 days. If a return is authorized,
a restocking fee based on the time elapsed will be charged in addition to the return shipping costs. Refer to InPro’s return policy for
details.

2% discount not available on credit card payments, shipping charges or PREPAY accounts.

Due to the volatility of freight rates, actual charges will be applied at the time of shipping.

Due to current supply chain volatility, our quoted lead times are estimated and may vary.
Contact your sales representative at time of order to verify lead time.

If you have any questions regarding this quote, please contact Katie Sweeney at 1-800-222-5556

Quote: 1150591 Page 1 of 2 Q-850259-P5W4-0



DocuSign Envelope ID: 64EBBE46-3214-4BCD-AE01-D28DBF38A377

Corporate Headquarters
S80W18766 Apollo Drive
PO Box 406

Muskego, WI 53150

www.inprocorp.com
Nationwide: (800) 222-5556
Fax: (888) 715-8407
®

JOINTMASTER"

EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEMS

A DNISION OF INPRO®

To place this quote as an order, please sign below and return to Sales Rep

To: Wieser Brothers Date: 9/22/2021
ATTN: Andrew Dahl 507-895-8903 InPro Quote #: 1150591
wbandrewdahl@gmail.com
Fax: 507-895-8438 Revision #: 0
Project: La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation Cust #: 506834
Location: La Crosse, WI 54601 Sales Rep: Katie Sweeney
Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 Days ksweeney@inprocorp.com

Document ID: Q-850259-P5W4-0

- . Total Amount: $605.97

By signing below | certify:

- | am authorized to place this order.

- This document will be accepted by my organization as a valid Purchase Order.

- | acknowledge that the material, models, quantities, colors and prices quoted are accepted.

- All orders subject to approval by Financial Services Department.

- Shipping charges are based on one shipment from original quote.

- Any deviation in shipment per customer request will result in additional shipping charges.

- Sales tax will be added at time of invoicing, if applicable.

Authorized Signature: Printed Name:
Title: Date:

Bill to Name: Wieser Brothers Ship to Location Name:

Bill to Address: 200 Twilite St Ship to Address:

Ship to Contact /
Phone Number:

Bill to City, State
Zip Code: La Crescent, Minnesota 55947 Ship to City:

Ship to State
Zip Code:

PO Number:

Special Delivery
Instructions:

Quote: 1150591 Page 2 of 2 Q-850259-P5W4-0



		2021-12-01T07:57:16-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




